

FABERGÉ REVEALED updates

Page 104: Image credit should read *McLean Museum and Art Gallery, Greenock*.

Page 165: Provenance should read *Presented by Tsar Nicholas II to Field-Marshal General Count Dmitrii Alekseevich Miliutin in 1908*.

Page 167: Marks for *Locket* should include *84 zolotnik*; Marks for *Scarab Brooch* should include *scratch inventory number 17925*.

Page 170: Marks for *World War I Dish* should read *Stamped "K. Fabergé"*; *assay mark of Moscow, 1908-17*.

Page 213: Marks for *Bread-and-Salt Dish* should read *Imperial warrant mark of I. Khlebnikov and Company, assay mark of St. Petersburg before 1899 (dated 1888)*.

Page 226: Provenance for *Frame (120)* should begin *Sold January 15, 1898, to Tsar Nicholas II and Empress Alexandra for 165 rubles*.

Page 227: Marks for *Frame (123)* should include *scratch inventory number 54687*; Provenance for *Frame (123)* should begin *Sold January 28, 1897, to Tsar Nicholas II and Empress Alexandra for 110 rubles*.

Page 237: Provenance should begin *Bought in 1908 by Empress Alexandra 100 rubles*.

Page 245: Description for *Frame* should read *The Photograph of King George V with the Prince of Wales (future King Edward VIII), Tsar Nicholas II, and Tsesarevich Aleksei at a 1908 regatta in Cowles was added later*.

Page 247: Provenance for *Frame (151)* should begin *Acquired on April 28, 1898, by Empress Maria Feodorovna for 83 rubles*.

Pages 272-73: Captions should read, from left to right, *Elisavetinski Institute (1808)*; *St. Petersburg Nikolaevskii Orphanage (1837)*; *Ekaterininski Institute (1798)*; *Pavlovski Institute (1853)*; *Smol'nyi Institute (1764)*; *Patriotic Institute (1827)*; *Kseniinski Institute (1894)*; *Moscow Nikolaevskii Orphanage (1837)*.

Page 309: Description should read *The silver plaque is engraved with a view of the Church of the Christ the Saviour in Borki, close to the city of Kharkuv, Ukraine*; Provenance should begin *Said to have been presented to Empress Maria Fedorovna to commemorate the erection of the Church of Christ the Saviour in Borki*; Note should be disregarded.

Page 328: Provenance for *St. Nicholas the Miracle Worker (234)* should read *only Lillian Thomas Pratt*.

Page 345: *Lion Pendant* is marked *inventory scratch number 11024*.

Page 392: Marks should include *boar's head (French guarantee mark in use from 1838); unidentified maker's mark*.

Page 393: Marks should include *boar's head (French guarantee mark in use from 1838); marks for foreign products in Latvia*.